Limit Switches,
Bleed sensors
PDE2629TCUK August 2009
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2629TCUK
Limit Switches and Bleed Sensors

			   Rotary head	 Spring	 0,21		  0,340	 PXC-K21105
	 	 	 Rotary head	 Spring	 0,21		  0,340	 PXC-K22105
	 	 	 Actuator	 	 	 	 	 Weight        Order code
	 	 	 	 				    kg
Rod	 		  Ø3 mm fibre glass		 	 	 0,025	 ZCK-Y55
			   Square steel 3 mm	 	 	 0,025	 ZCK-Y54
Spring rod	 		  Plastic	 	 	 	 0,010	 ZCK-Y81
			   Metal	 	 	 	 0,030	 ZCK-Y91
Bore Ø3 mm
Pneumatic switch bodies, for use in association with all ZCK-D.. series operating heads
Pneumatic switch bodies with rotary heads
Direction of actuation can be set as required:
- From right and left
- From right
- From left
PXC
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2629TCUK
Limit Switches and Bleed Sensors
3/2 limit switches “J series”
	 Symbol	 	 Actuator	 Return	 Operating forces	 	 Weight	 Order code
	 	 	 	 	 at 6 bar, N		  kg
	 	 	 Steel plunger 	 Spring	 16		  0,515	 PXC-J11161
			   Steel plunger 	 Spring	 16	 	  0,515	 PXC-J12161
	 	 	 Steel roller 	 Spring	 16	 	  0,525	 PXC-J11162
			   plunger
	 		  Steel roller 	 Spring	 16	 	  0,525	 PXC-J12162
			   plunger
	 	 	 Whisker	 Spring	 16	 	  0,510	 PXC-J11170
	 		  Whisker	 Spring	 16	 	 0,510	 PXC-J12170
	 Symbol	 	 Actuator	 Direction of	 Return	 Operating	 Weight	 Order code
	 	 	 	 actuation	 	 forces 	 kg
	 					     at 6 bar, N
	 		  Rigid rod 	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,570	 PXC-J1110151
			   	 AND left
	 	 	 Rigid rod 	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,570	 PXC-J1210151
				    AND left
	 		  Rigid rod 	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,570	 PXC-J1110551
				    OR left
			   Rigid rod 	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,570	 PXC-J1210551
	 	 	 	 OR left
	 Symbol	 	 Actuator	 Direction of	 Return	 Operating	 Weight	 Order code
	 	 	 	 actuation	 	 forces 	 kg
	 					     at 6 bar, N
	 		  Delrin roller	 Right	 Spring 	 0,25	  0,565	 PXC-J1110111
	 	 	 lever	 AND left
	 				    Spring 	 0,25	 0,565	 PXC-J1210111
			   Delrin roller	 Right	 Spring 	 0,25	 0,565	 PXC-J1110511
			   lever	 OR left
	 				    Spring 	 0,25	 0,565	 PXC-J1210511
	 	 	 Variable length	 Right	 Spring 	 0,25	 0,580	 PXC-J1110131
			   lever with	 AND left
	 		  thermoplastic		  Spring 	 0,25	 0,580	 PXC-J1210131
			   roller
	 	 	 Variable length	 Right	 Spring 	 0,25	 0,580	 PXC-J1110531
			   lever with	 OR left
			   thermoplastic		  Spring 	 0,25	 0,580	 PXC-J1210531
			   roller
Bore Ø3 mm
With plunger head
With rotary head and operating lever

	 	 	 -	 Right	 Spring 	 0,05	 0,535	 PXC-J12105
				    OR left
	 	 	 Actuator	 	 	 	 	 Weight        Order code
	 	 	 	 				    kg
	 	 	 Steel roller 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY13
	 	 	 lever
			   Spring plastic 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY81
			   rod
			   Spring metal 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY91
			   rod
			   Variable length	 			   0,050	 ZC2-JY41
	 	 	 lever with delrin
			   roller
* The switch bodies are available with G1/8 threaded connection.
Replace the 3rd digit in the reference by 8. Example PXC-J11861
Bore Ø3 mm
Pneumatic switch bodies*
For use in association with all ZC2-JC••
operating heads
With Ø4 mm Push-in connections
PXC
11
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2629TCUK
Limit Switches and Bleed Sensors
3/2 limit switches “J series”
	 Symbol	 	 Actuator	 Return	 	 Operating 	 	 Weight        Order code
	 	 	 	 	 	 forces		  kg
						      at 6 bar, N
	 	 	 -	 	 	 16	 0,320	 PXC-J118
			   -			   16	 0,320	 PXC-J128
	 Symbol	 	 Actuator	 Direction of	              Return	 Operating 	 	 Weight        Order code
	 	 	 	 actuation		  forces 		  kg
	 					     at 6 bar, Nm
	 	 	 -	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,535	 PXC-J11801
	 	 	 	 AND left
	 	 	 -	 Right	 Spring	 0,05	 0,535	 PXC-J12801
				    AND left
			   -	 Right	 Spring 	 0,05	 0,535	 PXC-J11805
	 	 	 	 OR left
	 	 	 -	 Right	 Spring 	 0,05	 0,535	 PXC-J12805
				    OR left
	 	 	 Actuator	 	 	 	 	 Weight        Order code
	 	 	 	 	 	 	   	 kg
	 	 	 Steel roller 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY13
	 	 	 lever
			   Spring plastic 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY81
			   rod
			   Spring metal 	 	 	 	 0,040	 ZC2-JY91
			   rod
			   Variable length	 			   0,050	 ZC2-JY41
	 	 	 lever with delrin
			   roller
Bore Ø3 mm
Pneumatic switch bodies*

M5 on request
Spring return pushbuttons - Metal head version - Ø 4 mm straight fittings
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Flow Weight Order code
force
at 6 bar, N Nl/min kg
Pushbutton Spring 8,5 60 0,077 PXB-B3111BA2
Black 6,0 240 0,082 PXB-B4131BA2
Pushbutton Spring 8,5 60 0,077 PXB-B3111BA3
Green 6,0 240 0,082 PXB-B4131BA3
Pushbutton Spring 8,5 60 0,077 PXB-B3111BA4
Red 6,0 240 0,082 PXB-B4131BA4
Pushbutton Spring 16,5 60 0,087 PXB-B3251BA2
Black 14,0 240 0,092 PXB-B4231BA2
Mushroom head pushbuttons - Metal head version - Ø 4 mm straight fittings
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Flow Weight Order code
force
at 6 bar, N Nl/min kg
Pushbutton Ø40 mm Spring 12 60 0,122 PXB-B3111BC2
Black 6,5 240 0,127 PXB-B4131BC2
Latching pushbutton Ø40 mm 48 60 0,125 PXB-B3111BT4
Red 42,5 240 0,127 PXB-B4131BT4
Latching pushbutton Ø40 mm 49 60 0,125 PXB-B3121BT4
Red 43,5 240 0,127 PXB-B4131BT4
All PXB-B4 valves can be connected either
as normally closed 3/2 valve (NC) or
normally open 3/2 valve (NO) as required,
by connecting the primary air supply to
port 1 or port 3.
5
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2587TCUK-ev
Push-Buttons and Visual indicators Push button valves Ø22 mm
Selector switches - Metal head version - Ø 4 mm straight fittings
Symbol Actuator Return Flow Weight Order code
Nl/min kg
Latching selector button 60 0,092 PXB-B3111BD2
2 positions, Black 240 0,097 PXB-B4131BD2
Latching selector button 60 0,102 PXB-B3211BD2
2 positions, Black 240 0,107 PXB-B4231BD2
Latching selector button 60 0,102 PXB-B3251BD2
2 positions, Black 240 0,107 PXB-B4231BD2
Latching selector button 60 0,102 PXB-B3211BD3
3 positions, Black 240 0,107 PXB-B4231BD3
Latching selector button 60 0,102 PXB-B3251BD3
3 positions, Black 240 0,107 PXB-B4231BD3
Non latching selector button Spring 60 0,103 PXB-B3211BJ5
with long handle 240 0,108 PXB-B4231BJ5
3 positions, Black
Switch bodies with operating metal head mounting - Ø 4 mm straight fittings
For use with ZB4 operating heads
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Flow Weight Order code
force
at 6 bar, N Nl/min kg
Plunger Spring 7 60 0,048 PXB-B3111B
4,5 240 0,053 PXB-B4131B
Plunger Spring 8 60 0,048 PXB-B3121B
4,5 240 0,053 PXB-B4131B
Additional switch valves - Ø 4 mm straight fittings
For use with ZB4 and ZB5 operating heads and mounting blocks
Symbol Actuator Return Operating Flow Weight Order code
force
at 6 bar, N Nl/min kg
Plunger Spring 7 60 0,010 PXB-B3911
Straight connection 4,5 240 0,015 PXB-B4931
Plunger Spring 8 60 0,010 PXB-B3921
Straight connection 4,5 240 0,015 PXB-B4931
Plunger Spring 7 60 0,015 PXB-B3912
Swivel connection 4,5 240 0,021 PXB-B4932
Plunger Spring 8 60 0,015 PXB-B3922
Swivel connection 4,5 240 0,021 PXB-B4932
Can be combined with pneumatic valve
blocks, enabling pneumatic and electric
signals to be provided from a single